FS 12/13-94/FLR RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR BONNIE SMITH

WHEREAS: Bonnie Smith has tirelessly provided much needed staff support to the California State University, Sacramento Faculty Senate since 2008; and

WHEREAS: Bonnie Smith has done so with unfailing cheeriness, so much so that it led a senator on one occasion to remark, "She's so cheerful I don't know what to do!"; and

WHEREAS: Bonnie Smith has most diligently carried out all her senate responsibilities, such as official meeting timekeeper, even if it meant reining in such individuals as that notorious senator from Communication Studies, Val Smith; and

WHEREAS: the Faculty Senate will long remember the business meeting where Bonnie Smith displayed her stamina as a long-distance runner by energetically carrying the microphone around the room from speaker to speaker; and

WHEREAS: for Bonnie Smith work relationships have always and ultimately been relationships among friends; and

WHEREAS: For all the above reasons the Faculty Senate will miss her terribly; be it therefore

RESOLVED: that, as Bonnie Smith heads off to assume a new staff position in Academic Affairs, that the Faculty Senate firmly asserts that our loss will most definitely be Academic Affairs' gain; and be it further

RESOLVED: that the Faculty Senate instructs Bonnie Smith "not to be a stranger" and wishes her good luck in all her future endeavors.

Carried.